
http://www.sacrt.com/ Sacramento Regional Transit District
1400 29th Street 2018 Annual Agency Profile

P.O. Box 2110

Sacramento, CA 95812-2110

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Sacramento, CA 103,512,084 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90019 Fares and Directly Generated $35,811,231 21.2%

471 Square Miles 20,890,308 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $85,372,296 50.5%

1,723,634 Population 73,382 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $10,926,094 6.5%

28 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 24,456 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $37,101,033 21.9%

17,432 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Total Operating Funds Expended $169,210,654 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
226 Square Miles 10,705,945 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $269,048 2.1%

1,031,946 Population 807,817 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $114,360 0.9%

232 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $9,087,575 69.9%

332 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $3,537,422 27.2%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $13,008,405 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $111,172,389 72.6%

Demand Response 8                              -                               $116,996 $0 $0 $0 $116,996 Materials and Supplies $11,427,685 7.5%

Light Rail 69                            -                               $4,604,919 $2,182,879 $2,943,782 $344,395 $10,075,975 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Bus 155                          -                               $0 $605,989 $1,695,833 $451,153 $2,752,975 Other Operating Expenses $30,583,737 20.0%

Total 232                          -                               $4,721,915 $2,788,868 $4,639,615 $795,548 $12,945,946 Total Operating Expenses $153,183,811 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $3,014,613

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $13,012,230 *

Fare Revenues: 21.2% Local Funds: 50.5% State Funds: 6.5% Federal Assistance: 21.9% Fare Revenues: 2.1% Local Funds: .9% State Funds: 69.9% Federal Assistance: 27.2% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $700,557 $20,976 $116,996 56,533 16,065 73,311 6,458 0.0 12 8 33.3% 1.0

Light Rail $70,866,915 $13,031,615 $10,075,975 65,530,788 10,372,688 4,418,237 248,656 84.9 97 69 28.9% 24.0

Bus $81,093,177 $14,223,640 $2,752,975 37,924,763 10,501,555 6,214,397 552,703 0.0 223 155 30.5% 6.9

Total $152,660,649 $27,276,231 $12,945,946 103,512,084 20,890,308 10,705,945 807,817 84.9 332 232 30.1%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $9.56 $108.48 Demand Response $12.39 $43.61 0.2 2.5

Light Rail $16.04 $285.00 Light Rail $1.08 $6.83 2.3 41.7

Bus $13.05 $146.72 Bus $2.14 $7.72 1.7 19.0

Total $14.26 $188.98 Total $1.47 $7.31 2.0 25.9

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Bus

OE/VRM $10.98 $10.68 # $12.25 # $12.98 # $12.98 # $13.05 Light Rail 2006: 10.98 2007: 10.68 2008: 12.04 2009: 12.25 2010: 12.52 2011: 12.98 2012: 12.82 2013: 12.98 2014: 13.06 2015: 13.05

OE/PMT $1.35 $1.22 # $1.48 # $1.47 # $1.81 # $2.14 2006: 1.35 2007: 1.22 2008: 1.42 2009: 1.48 2010: 1.49 2011: 1.47 2012: 1.5 2013: 1.81 2014: 2.3 2015: 2.14

UPT/VRM 2.45 2.50 # 2.34 # 2.28 # 1.98 # 1.69 2006: 2.45 2007: 2.5 2008: 2.44 2009: 2.34 2010: 2.34 2011: 2.28 2012: 2.27 2013: 1.98 2014: 1.64 2015: 1.69

OE/VRM $11.97 $11.75 # $11.91 # $13.92 # $13.49 # $16.04 2006: 11.97 2007: 11.75 2008: 11.85 2009: 11.91 2010: 12.76 2011: 13.92 2012: 14.46 2013: 13.49 2014: 15.34 2015: 16.04

OE/PMT $0.54 $0.58 # $0.61 # $0.73 # $0.85 # $1.08 2006: .54 2007: .58 2008: .6 2009: .61 2010: .66 2011: .73 2012: .83 2013: .85 2014: .99 2015: 1.08

UPT/VRM 4.11 3.76 # 3.45 # 3.23 # 2.80 # 2.35 2006: 4.11 2007: 3.76 2008: 3.39 2009: 3.45 2010: 3.45 2011: 3.23 2012: 3.06 2013: 2.8 2014: 2.59 2015: 2.35

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

21.2%

50.5%

6.5%
21.9%

2.1%

0.9%

69.9%

27.2%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Light Rail

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Light Rail

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Light Rail

http://www.sacrt.com/

