http://www.sacrt.com/

Sacramento Regional Transit District 2018 Annual Agency Profile

1400 29th Street P.O. Box 2110 Sacramento, CA 95812-2110

			General Infor	mation						Financial I	nformation	۱	
			Service Consumption			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended			Operating Fundi	ng Sour
Sacramento, CA		103,512,084 A	nnual Passenger N	liles (PMT)		NTDID:	90019	Fares and D	irectly Generated	\$35,811,231	21.2%		
471 Square Miles	5	20,890,308 A	nnual Unlinked Tri	ps (UPT)		Reporter Type:	Full Reporter		Local Funds	\$85,372,296	50.5%	6.5%	
1,723,634 Population		73.382 A	verage Weekday U	nlinked Trips					State Funds	\$10,926,094	6.5%	6.5% 21.9%	ò
28 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs								Federal Assistance	\$37,101,033	21.9%			
201001100			verage Sunday Uni							\$61,101,000	21.070		
		17,432 A	verage Sunday On	linkeu mps				Total Opera	ting Funds Expended	\$169,210,654	100.0%		21.2%
								Total Opera	iting Funds Expended	\$109,210,034	100.0%		21.27
Service Area Statistics		Service Supplied							Sources of Capital Funds Expende			50.5%	
226 Square Miles 1,031,946 Population		10,705,945 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 807,817 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)							Fares and Directly Generated Local Funds		2.1%	00.070	
											0.9%		
1,031,340 1 000181011									State Funds	\$114,360 \$9.087.575	69.9%		
				n Maximum Service (_					
		332 V	ehicles Available fo	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)			Fe	ederal Assistance	\$3,537,422	27.2%		_
			Modal Charac	toristics				Tetal Ca	pital Funds Expended	\$13,008,405	100.0%	Capital Funding	Source
	Vehicles O	nerated	would charac	iteristics				Total Ca	pital Funds Expended	\$13,000,405	100.070	27.2%	
Modal Overview	in Maximum			Uses of Capital				Summary of Operati		ing Expenses (OE)		21.2%	
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Node	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$111,172,389	72.6%		
Demand Response	8	manspontation	\$116,996	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$116.996	Motor	ials and Supplies	\$11.427.685	7.5%		
Light Rail	69	-	\$4,604,919		\$2,943,782	\$344,395				\$11,427,085	0.0%		
		-		\$2,182,879			\$10,075,975		ed Transportation				
Bus	155	-	\$0	\$605,989	\$1,695,833	\$451,153	\$2,752,975		erating Expenses	\$30,583,737	20.0%	69.9%	
Total	232	-	\$4,721,915	\$2,788,868	\$4,639,615	\$795,548	\$12,945,946		I Operating Expenses	\$153,183,811	100.0%	05.5%	
								Reconciling OE Ca		\$3,014,613			
								Purchase	ed Transportation				
								(Rep	orted Separately)	\$13,012,230 *			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guidewa	Vehicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directiona		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Avera	ano Flor
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles		Maximum Service	C	are Vehicles Age i	
											sh		
Demand Response	\$700,557	\$20,976	\$116,996	56,533	16,065	73,311	6,458	0.0		8		33.3%	1.
Light Rail	\$70,866,915	\$13,031,615	\$10,075,975	65,530,788	10,372,688	4,418,237	248,656	84.9		69		28.9%	24.
Bus	\$81,093,177	\$14,223,640	\$2,752,975	37,924,763	10,501,555	6,214,397	552,703	0.0		155		30.5%	6.
Fotal	\$152,660,649	\$27,276,231	\$12,945,946	103,512,084	20,890,308	10,705,945	807,817	84.9	332	232		30.1%	
Performance Measures		Sei	vice Efficiency						Service Effe	ectiveness			
		ating Expenses per		ating Expenses per			Operating Exp		perating Expenses per	Unlinked		Unlinked T	
Mode	Ve	ehicle Revenue Mile	Veh	nicle Revenue Hour	1	Node	Pass	enger Mile Un	linked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicle Reven	iue Hou
Demand Response		\$9.56		\$108.48	[Demand Response		\$12.39	\$43.61		0.2		2.
Light Rail		\$16.04		\$285.00	l	ight Rail		\$1.08	\$6.83		2.3		41.
Bus		\$13.05		\$146.72		Bus		\$2.14	\$7.72		1.7		19.
Total		\$14.26		\$188.98		Fotal		\$1.47	\$7.31		2.0		25.
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Operating Expense per				nger Trip per Vehicle Operating Expense per Ve						senger Trip per Vehicl	le		
.00 Mile: Bus	\$2.50	Bus		3.00 Revenu	e Mile: Bus	\$20.00	Mile: Light Rail	\$1.50	Light R	ail 5.00 _	Revenu	e Mile: Light Rail	
and the second sec	\$2.00					\$15.00				4.00			
0.00	\$1.50			2.00		► \$10.00 ►		- \$1.00		3.00			-
00	\$1.00	•		1.00		\$5.00		\$0.50		2.00			

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.